[Commending the life of Norlean Bee.]

Resolution commending and celebrating the life of Norlean Bee for her lifelong commitment to protect, inspire and unite the community which she calls home.

WHEREAS, Norlean Bee, a community and spiritual leader, demonstrated commendable civic mindedness in her efforts to bring unity and hope to her community; and,

WHEREAS, Norlean Bee has shown exemplary leadership and commitment to her community through her service as a spiritual counselor with the St. Stephen Missionary Baptist Church, where she was the founding first lady; and,

WHEREAS, Norlean Bee was a persistent advocate, devoted Baptist, and active citizen in her community where she spent countless hours at the Potrero Terrace housing development assisting families in need combating gang violence and inspiring youngsters to attend college; and,

WHEREAS, Norlean Bee, loved and admired by her fellow peers and community for her leadership and inspiration, will be truly missed and remembered now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors extends their highest commendation to Norlean Bee for her lifelong commitment to protect, inspire and unite the community which she calls home.



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails Resolution

File Number:

012200

Date Passed:

Resolution commending and celebrating the life of Norlean Bee for her lifelong commitment to protect, inspire and unite the community which she calls home.

December 17, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 012200

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on December 17, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

DEC 2 8 2001

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Clerk of the Board